Kristen Couch->

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Peter L, Wilson	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No Name: Top of the World Corporation			
✓ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A. Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Merch 30, 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Oklahoma Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(a) 1,727,767; 1,918,024			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Marks: TOW (STYLIZED AND DESIGN) TOP OF THE WORLD	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip L. Free. Jr., Crowe & Dunlevy, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: <u>Suite 1800</u> Street Address: <u>20 North Broadway</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City:Oklahoma City	8. Payment information:			
State: <u>OK</u> Zip: <u>73102-8273</u> Phone Number: (405) 235-7700 Fax Number: (405) 239-8651	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2025 Expiration Date 05/2008 b. Deposit Account Number 130110			
Email Address: Pmail@crowedunlevy.com	Authorized User Name Phillip Free			
9. Signature: 1 Mul fuch - Signature	March 31, 2005 Date			
Phillip Free Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover affect, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0600

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT Peter L. Wilson ("Assignor"), whose address is 3001 36th Avenue, N.W., Norman, Oklahoma 73027, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Top of the World Corporation ("Assignee"), an Oklahoma corporation, whose address is 3001 36th Avenue, N.W., Norman, Oklahoma 73027, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, does and hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, all right, title, and interest, including all trademark rights of Assignor in and to the federal trademark registrations listed on and attached herein as Exhibit A.

EXECUTED this 307H day MARCH , 2005,

Assignor: Peter L.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF CLEVELAN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 30 Hday of MARCH, 2005, by Peter L. Wilson, Assignor.

My Commission Expires:



1443214.1

Exhibit A

Mark	Goods/Services	Registration Date	Registration No.
	Caps, visors, T-shirts and sweatshirts	10/27/1992	1,727,767
TOP OF THE WORLD	Caps, visors, T-shirts and sweatshirts	09/12/1995	1,918,024

14432[4,]

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0602